506942908 10/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6989745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN FISCHER	02/21/2020
JOHN J. CROSETTO	02/21/2020
DAVID KUBRICHT	02/21/2020
RICHARD CHEATHAM	02/21/2020
JEFFREY POLLACK	02/21/2020
CHAD LAWMAN	02/21/2020
DAVID TODD	02/21/2020
TYLER NOLEN	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL SERVICE ALLIANCE - HOUSTON LLC
Street Address:	6410 LANGFIELD ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17511078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13177133500

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NSAH-38

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIANA L. POWELL

SIGNATURE: /Tiana L. Powell/

506942908 PATENT REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0324

DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057918 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Fischer of 28115 Clarke Bottom Road, Hempstead, Texas 77445; John J. Crosetto of 14855 Landings Lane, Oak Forest, Illinois 60452; David Kubricht of 15318 Harris Canyon Lane, Cypress, Texas 77429; Richard Cheatham of 6809 Troya Lane; Houston, Texas 77092; Jeffrey Pollack of 1409 Caton Avenue, Joliet, Illinois 60435; Chad Lawman of 2446 Erskine Road, Joliet, Illinois 60433; David Todd of 8008 Oakwood Forest Drive, Houston, Texas 77040; and Tyler Nolen of 15318 Sterling Lake Drive, Houston, Texas 77095, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions in a PARAMETER MONITORING AND CONTROL FOR AN ELECTRIC DRIVEN HYDRAULIC FRACKING SYSTEM for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, National Service Alliance – Houston LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 6410 Langfield Road, Houston, Texas 77092, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

The Applications and/or Patents include the following:

U.S. Application No. 62/805,521 filed on February 14, 2019

U.S. Application No. 16/791,256 filed on February 14, 2020

1

26734650.1

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Witness Assignor's hand this 21 day of feb , 2020.

Witness Assignor's hand this 21 day of feb , 2020.

Witness Assignor's hand this 21 day of feb , 2020.

Witness Assignor's hand this 21 day of Feb , 2020.

Richard Cheatham

Witness Assignor's hand this 215th day of February, 2020.

Jeffrey Pollack

Witness Assignor's hand this 21 day of February	, 2020.
,	Chad Lawman
Witness Assignor's hand this 21 day of Feb	, 2020. David Todd
Witness Assignor's hand this <u>21</u> day of <u>Feb</u>	

RECORDED: 10/26/2021